P R O D U C T  D A T A  S H E E T
VHDC-24V-50W and VHDC-24V-50W-LC
DC/DC Converters
Description
The Rajant VHDC-24V-50W and VHDC-24V-50W-LC are passive Power over Ethernet (PoE) compatible
DC/DC converters designed for high reliability military and industrial applications.  The VHDC-24V-50W model
offers a dust-tight, waterproof enclosure making it ideal for outdoor installations.  The VHDC-24V-50W-LC
model is the low-cost, non-sealed version of the device aimed at indoor installations.
Features and Benefits
• Designed for high reliability military and industrial applications — featuring ruggedized enclosures, over-
temperature, over-voltage, over-current, and short-circuit protection.
• VHDC-24V-50W only:  Designed to meet the IP67 (6: Dust-Tight, 7: Waterproof) ingress protection
specifications making it ideal for outdoor applications.
• Manufacturer replaceable input and user replaceable output fuses on VHDC-24V-50W, and user replaceable
input and output fuses on the VHDC-24V-50W-LC to protect the devices from over-current conditions.
• Wide 10 ― 36 V input range.  Useful in stabilizing the power from input sources such as vehicle batteries,
which can exhibit varying characteristics due to the sharing of power with other systems, and battery charge
and discharge states.
• High power 24 V, 50 W isolated and regulated output.
• High efficiency (83% typical).
• Fast response and tight regulation.
VHDC-24V-50W VHDC-24V-50W-LC
Rajant BreadCrumb ME2
P R O D U C T  D A T A  S H E E T
VHDC-24V-50W-LC
INPUT
Input Voltage Range 10 ― 36 VDC
OUTPUT
Output Voltage 24 V (nominal)
Max. Output Current 2.08 A
Output Ripple ± 1% (maximum)
Short Circuit Protection Continuous
Line Regulation ± 0.2% (maximum)
Load Regulation ± 0.2% (maximum)
Over-Voltage Protection
Trip Range (%Vo Nominal)
115% (minimum), 140% (maximum)
Over-Current Protection
(%Io Nominal)
110% (minimum), 160% (maximum)
GENERAL
Efficiency 83% (typical)
Switching Frequency 300 kHz (nominal)
Thermal Shutdown Temp. 100 ºC
Isolation Voltage 1500 VDC (minimum)
Isolation Resistance 100 MΩ (minimum)
PHYSICAL
Dimensions VHDC-24V-50W :  156 mm x 83 mm x 42 mm  (6.125" x 3.250” x 1.650")
VHDC-24V-50W-LC :  141 mm x 76 mm x 29 mm  (5.531" x 3.006” x 1.120")
Weight VHDC-24V-50W :  635 g  (1.4 lb)
VHDC-24V-50W-LC :  TBD
Temperature Operating: -40 ºC to 100 ºC  (-40 ºF to 212 ºF)       Storage: -55 ºC to 105 ºC  (-67 ºF to 221 ºF)
Enclosure VHDC-24V-50W :  Anodized aluminum, designed for IP67 (6: Dust-Tight, 7: Waterproof).
VHDC-24V-50W-LC :  Anodized aluminum, non-sealed.
Humidity 95% (non-condensing)
Certification FCC Part 15 Subpart B Class A (USA), ICES-003 Class A (Canada)
Warranty 1 Year
Fuse VHDC-24V-50W :  Input : Manufacturer replaceable 10 A.
    Output : User replaceable,  2.5 A, cylindrical, 3AG fast-acting, ¼” x 1¼” (6 mm x 32 mm)
VHDC-24V-50W-LC :  Input : User replaceable, 7.5 A, ATO style.
    Output : User replaceable, 2 A, ATO style.
Connector VHDC-24V-50W requires 13/16”–28UN thread mating cable glands for its Input/Output ports.
VHDC-24V-50W
Dust-tight, waterproof
VHDC-24V-50W-LC
Low-cost, non-sealed
M
O
D
E
L
S
Rajant VHDC-24V-50W and VHDC-24V-50W-LC
VHDC-24V-50W
© 2012 Rajant Corporation.  All rights reserved.  Specifications subject to change without notice.  BreadCrumb, InstaMesh and BC|Commander are registered trademarks of Rajant Corporation.     01/20/2012
Rajant Corporation • 400 East King Street • Malvern, PA • 19355 • tel 484.595.0233 • fax 484.595.0244
►www.rajant.com